(EU) 2017/1129 for the Prospectus, as applicable (the “Prospectus Regulation”), delegated 

Regulations (EU) 2019/979 and 2019/980 and Law 4706/2020, as in force, in relation to the 

issuance by the Company of a common bond loan (hereinafter the “CBL”), of a total nominal 

amount of up to one hundred forty million euros (€140,000,000), with a minimum amount of 

ninety million euros (€90,000,000), with a duration of five (5) years, divided into up to one 

hundred forty thousand (140,000) dematerialized, common, registered bonds, each of a 

nominal value of one thousand euros (€1,000) (hereinafter the “Bonds”), in accordance with 

the resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company, dated 28.11.2025 (hereinafter the 

“Issue”).